period from the Agreement Date to 31 July 2022 and for any Learners recruited before
that date to complete their Learning, provided that happens before 31 July 2023. The
Authority anticipates that the combined value of the initial Contract Values of all the
successful Potential Contracts will be £73,000,000.00 (seventy three million pounds).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: n/a / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification: